|  | File No. 22-591  |
|--|--|
| Department of Human Resources, re<br>Time Equivalent, Community Interve  | Human Resources Information Systems,<br>equesting approval of the classification of one, Full<br>ention Specialist position (pay grade 24) in the<br>ealth and Human Services, by recommending |
|  | A RESOLUTION   |
| Systems, Department of Human Res   | ompensation/Human Resources Information<br>sources (DHR), is requesting approval of the<br>valent, Community Intervention Specialist position;   |
| WHEREAS, the request to create the position is being reviewed separately by the Committee on Finance as part of File No. 22-494; and |  |
| •  | ble for assessing the duties associated with the downward to the Committee   |
| WHEREAS, the Committee o recommended adoption of File No. 2  | n Personnel, at its meeting of May 17, 2022,<br>22-591 (vote 5-0); now, therefore,   |
|  | tukee County Board of Supervisors hereby approves<br>or the position as outlined in the memo hereto<br>ized below:   |
| Recommended Title<br>High Org Department   | Community Intervention Specialist<br>8000 – Department of Health and Human<br>Services   |
| Low Org Division   | 8911 – Delinquency Services<br>Administration  |
| Number of Positions  | 1  |
| Pay Grade  | 24   |
| Step 01 (Annual)   | \$54,163.20  |
| Step 02 (Annual)   | \$56,201.60  |
| Step 03 (Annual)   | \$58,281.60  |

\$60,340.80 \$63,086.40

30

31 32 33 34 srb 05/17/2022

Step 04 (Annual) Step 05 (Annual)

S:\Committees\2022\May\PER\Resolutions\22-591 community intervention specialist.docx